# OP \$190.00 3026288

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Encore Event Technologies, LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Audio Visual Services Group, LLC
Street Address:	5100 N. River Road, Suite 300
City:	Schiller Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60176
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3026288	GIG-A-BOX
Registration Number:	6382049	EVENTS THAT TRANSFORM
Registration Number:	4811901	ENCORE EVENT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4811900	ENCORE
Registration Number:	6866946	
Registration Number:	2879165	AVT
Serial Number:	88855683	EVENTS THAT TRANSFORM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9495330485

**Email:** eschiffer@schifferapc.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Schiffer

**Address Line 1:** 7545 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric M. Schiffer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0669

900759224

SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Schiffer/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Encore Event Technologies, LLC-NV-Conversion#page1.tif		
source=Encore Event Technologies, LLC-NV-Conversion#page2.tif		
source=Encore Event Technologies, LLC-NV-Conversion#page3.tif		
source=Encore Event Technologies, LLC-NV-Conversion#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0670

#### BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

#### KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

#### **Business Entity - Filing Acknowledgement**

12/28/2020

**Work Order Item Number:** W2020122800230-1020027

**Filing Number:** 20201123723

Filing Type: Articles of Merger

**Filing Date/Time:** 12/24/2020 12:07:00 PM

Filing Page(s): 3

**Indexed Entity Information:** 

Entity ID: C23229-1998 Entity Name: AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES

GROUP, LLC

Entity Status: Active Expiration Date: None

Commercial Registered Agent

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

701 S CARSON ST STE 200, Carson City, NV 89701, USA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recording Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0671



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsitverflume.gov

Filed in the Office of	Ι
Q 12 C	•
Barbara K. Cegarste	Ī
	2
Conneton, of Ctota	Ī

Secretary of State State Of Nevada Business Number
C23229-1998
Filing Number
20201123723
Filed On
12/24/2020 12:07:00 PM
Number of Pages

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

Thi	s filing completes the	e following: Con	version 🗍 Exchange	e 🗵 Merger	
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK	INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHL	LIGHT	90999999999999999999999999999999999999	***************************************	***************************************
Entity Information: (Constituent, Acquired or Merging)	Entity Name: Encore Event  Jurisdiction: Nev	Technologies, LLC rada		Limited-Liability Company	
	If me	ore than one entity being a	scquired or merging please	attach additional page.	
2. Entity Information: (Resulting, Acquiring or Surviving)	Entity Name: Audio Visual S	Bervices Group, LL	C		
	Jurisdiction: Dela	aware	Entity Type*:	Limited-Liability Company	
3. Plan of Conversion, Exchange or Merger: (select one box)	The complete of business of registered offic the records off entity (NRS 92	executed plan of convict the resulting entity. The ce of the acquiring confice address if a limited 2A.200).  executed plan of convictions.	ne entire plan of exchar poration, limited-liability d partnership, or other p	registered office or principal nge or merger is on file at the y company or business trust, place of business of the acquidements of the decipion of the decip	e , or at uiring
4. Approval: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merge Owner's approval A. Owner's a Acqu Acqu B. The plan v Acqu C. Approval of Non-profit Co directors of th the plan of m Acqu Chapter Acqu Chapter Acqu Chapter Acqu Chapter Acqu	er:  (NRS 92A.200) (option proval was not requisived/merging surviving was approved by the nuired/merging surviving of plan of exchange/morporations only: The plan corporation and by herger is required by the uired/merging surviving fechnologies, LLC merging entity ervices Group, LLC	ns a, b or c must be us red from the: equired consent of the erger for Nevada non-polan of exchange/mergi each public officer or o se articles of incorporat	sed for each entity)	e I of
5. Effective Date and Fime: (Optional)	Date; 01	1/01/2021 (must not be late	Time: 12	:01 AM Pacific Time certificate is filed)	

Page 1 of 4

<sup>\*</sup> corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

## Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

6.Forwarding Address for Service	THE	CORPORATION TRUST COMI	PANY	United States
of Process:	Name			Country
(Conversion and Mergers only, if resulting/surviving	Care o	Audio Visual Services Group	, LLC	
entity is foreign)	CORPO	DRATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST	WILMINGTO	N DE 19801
	Addres	\$	City	State Zip/Postal Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 92A.200): (Merger only) **	N/A			
	Please i articles Pursuar subsidia	ded and restated articles may be attached on the contitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Forescribed by the secretary of state must a lift to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary in lift), the articles of merger may not contain gentity except that the name of the survivi	Restated," accordingly accompany the amenato parent - Nevada parent - Nevada parent to the comments to the comments.	The form to accompany restated ded and/or restated articles. arent owning 90% or more of constituent documents of the
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Excha	nge: The undersigned declares that a plan of a (NRS 92A,200).	exchange has been a	dopted by each constituent entity
	Merge	r: (Select one box)		
	Ø	The undersigned declares that a plan of r (NRS 92A,200).	merger has been ado	pted by each constituent entity
		The undersigned declares that a plan of rentity (NRS 92A.180).	nerger has been ado	pted by the parent domestic
9, Signature Statement: (Required)		Conversion: A plan of conversion has been adopted be the jurisdiction governing the constituent.		y in compliance with the law of
		Signatures - must be signed by:  1. If constituent entity is a Nevada entity: partners of each Nevada limited partners each Nevada limited-liability company wit trustee of each Nevada business trust; a (a.k.a. general partnership governed by N.2. If constituent entity is a foreign entity: provided by the law governing it.	hip or limited-liability l h managers or one n managing partner of . IRS chapter 87).	imited partnership; a manager of nember if there are no managers; a a Nevada limited-liability partnership
	Name	of constituent entity		

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0673** 



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

# Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

***************************************				
9. Signature Statement Continued: (Required)	Exchange:  Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)  Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, an exchange must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the exchange.  The articles of exchange must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.			
A	of each Nev limited parti one membe 92A.230). The articles provided by	vada limited partnership; All gene nership; A manager of each Neva er if there are no managers; A tru s of merger must be signed by ea	f each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited ada limited-liability company with mostee of each Nevada business trustach foreign constituent entity in the 1230). Additional signature blocks most.	d-liability lanagers or t (NRS manner
10. Signature(s): (Required)	Name of acquired  X Signature (Exchi	ange/Merger) tity being acquired or merging plea Services Group, LLC	Chief Legal Officer and Secretary  Title  use attach additional page of informali	12/23/20 Dats fon and signatures
	X Signature (Exchi	ange/Merger)	Chief Lagai Officer and Secretary  Title	12/23/20 Date
		nstituent Entity (Conversion)	Title	Date
	Stanon inations an	y required or optional infor	mation in space below:	

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

**RECORDED: 03/21/2023** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Page 4 of 4